09/064362 AD

09/051079-34

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Re-09-01-1999 B **Pree**rd PCT/PTO 03 APR 1998 record the attached original documents or copies thereof. To the Honorable C 101115178 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): (1) COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL Ezio RIZZARDO; RESEARCH; and San Hoa THANG; Graeme MOAD, and Yen Kwong CHONG (2) E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS COMPANY (1) Commonwealth Scientific and Address: Industrial Research - Limestone Avenue, campbell, Australian capital Territory, 2601, AUSTRALIA; and (2) E.I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company - 1007 Market Street, Wilmingrton, Delaware, DE 19898, U.S.A. ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: March 23, 1998 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Nun PCT/AU96/00622 If this document is being filed together March 23, with a new application, the execution 1998 date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached Name and Address of Farty 183 whom Correspondence Total Number of concerning this Document Should he Mailed: Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: RICHARD E. FICHTER Name: \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) REGISTRATION NO. 26,382 & Thomas SUBMITTED HEREWITH 5 5 Atens Lane 8. Deposit Account 02-0200 Alexandria, VA 22314 Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/07/**199**8 **Signature 1404040 (Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD E. FICHTER April 3, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

B&T-

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

Enzio RIZZARDO; San Hoa THANG; Graeme MOAD; and

WHEREAS, I (we). Yen Kwong CHONG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in "Control of molecular weight and end-group functionality in polymers"

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

| ☐ executed on ev | en date herewith | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|------|-----------------|
| executed on: | on date herewith | | | | | | | | |
| filed on: Xestablished by | PCT International ing the United State | Serial No.: Patent Application No.: | PCT/AU96/0 | 0622 filed: | 4 Oc1 | tober | 1996 | | |
| WHEREAS. | COMMONWEALTH | SCIENTIFIC AND attached sheet | INDUSTRIAL | RESEARCH | and E | .I. D | U PONT | DE N | NEMOURS Pany |
| | | is desirous of acquiring | the entire right, ti | tle and interest | in and to | the sai | me in the | •••• | |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name &R. Epizio RIZZARDO Where Signed Melbourne, Victoria, Australia | Address 26 Alex Avenue, Wheelers Hill, Victoria, 3150, Australia |
|---|--|
| Date March 23, 1998 | Signature Egio Ruzzardo |
| Witness: Before me personally appeared said | (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free |
| act and deed this day of | , 19 |
| | Notary Public My Commission Expires: |

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-UTUSANOT.ASG

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _____

| Assignor Name | Address |
|---|---|
| San Hoa THANG | 180 Clarinda Road, Clayton South, |
| Where Signed | Victoria, 3169, Australia |
| Melbourne, Victoria, Australia | |
| Dale Micr 23 1948 | Signature //www. |
| Witness ss. | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Witness Before me personally appeared said | and appropriated this instrument to be his there from |
| act and deed this day of | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free, 19 |
| | |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Graeme MOAD | "Bellamy", 137 Monbulk Road, |
| Where Signed | Kallista, Victoria, 3791, Australia |
| Melbourne, Victoria, Australia | Multiday 11000. Tay |
| Date A.4 | Signature |
| Mey 23. 101918 | La., , |
| Mey 23, 19198 | Jan W |
| , oe | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Witness | |
| Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free |
| act and deed this | , 19 |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | |
| | ı |
| Assignor Name Yen Kwong CHONG | Address |
| Where Signed | 36 Blackburn Road, Doncaster East, |
| " | Victoria, 3109, Australia |
| Melbourne, Victoria, Australia | |
| 23 Hoych 1998 | Gen lewong Cling |
| J. 4. Feff | (Alaman Manusa) |
| Witness ss. | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared said | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free |
| act and deed this day of | . 19 |
| | |
| | D.LE. |
| | Notary Public My Commission Expires: |
| | wiy Containssion Expires. |

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-XASNOT.ASG

RECORDED: 04/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0945